
MATCH REPORT
Group stage – final tournament ­ Group D3 ­ Matchday 4

Sunday, 14 October 2018 ­ 18:00 CET
(17:00 local time)

Tórsvøllur, Torshavn

Faroe Islands Kosovo

1 (0) (1) 1
  1  Gunnar Nielsen  (GK) 
  3  Viljormur Davidsen   
(C)  4  Atli Gregersen   
  5  Ragnar Nattestad   
  6  Hallur Hansson   
  8  Brandur Hendriksson   
  9  Gilli Rólantsson   
  14  Jóan Edmundsson   
  15  Odmar Faerø   
  16  René Joensen   
  19  Rógvi Baldvinsson   

(C)  1  Samir Ujkani  (GK) 
  2  Ardin Dallku   
  3  Fidan Aliti   
  4  Idriz Voca   
  5  Herolind Shala   
  7  Milot Rashica   
  13  Amir Rrahmani   
  14  Valon Berisha   
  15  Mergim Vojvoda   
  21  Atdhe Nuhiu   
  22  Edon Zhegrova   

12  Teitur Gestsson  (GK) 
23  Kristian Joensen  (GK) 
2  Magnus Egilsson   
7  Kaj Bartalsstovu   
10  Finnur Justinussen   
11  Heini Vatnsdal   
13  Alex Mellemgaard   
17  Gunnar Vatnhamar   
20  Eli Nielsen   
21  Klæmint Olsen   
22  Pól Jóhannus Justinussen   

12  Faton Maloku  (GK) 
16  Visar Bekaj  (GK) 
8  Besar Halimi   
9  Donis Avdijaj   
10  Arber Zeneli   
11  Elbasan Rashani   
18  Vedat Muriqi   
20  Lirim Kastrati   
23  Bernard Berisha   

  Coach
  Lars Olsen

  Coach
  Bernard Challandes

  Referee
  Miroslav Zelinka (CZE)

  Fourth official
  Kamil Hajek (CZE)

  Assistant referee
  Jan Paták (CZE)
  Ondřej Pelikán (CZE)

  UEFA Delegate
  Aristeidis Stavropoulos (GRE)

  Additional assistant referee
  Radek Příhoda (CZE)
  Emanuel Marek (CZE)

(C)  Captain      (GK)  Goalkeeper

Last updated 14/10/2018 19:17:06 CET



Faroe Islands Kosovo

1 (0) (1) 1
     
      9' 7  Milot Rashica   

19  Rógvi Baldvinsson    24'      
     

16  René Joensen    44'      
     

16  René Joensen    50'      
     

     
      54' 4  Idriz Voca  (Out) 

8  Besar Halimi  (In) 
     
      64' 8  Besar Halimi   

14  Jóan Edmundsson  (Out) 
21  Klæmint Olsen  (In)  68'      

     
     
      74' 22  Edon Zhegrova  (Out) 

10  Arber Zeneli  (In) 
8  Brandur Hendriksson  (Out) 

11  Heini Vatnsdal  (In)  83'      
     

     
      88' 21  Atdhe Nuhiu   

     
      90' + 1' 7  Milot Rashica  (Out) 

18  Vedat Muriqi  (In) 

Faroe Islands ­ Kosovo
Match report

Sunday 14 October 2018 ­ 18:00 CET (17:00 local time)
Tórsvøllur, Torshavn

 Goal    Penalty    Own goal    Substitution    Missed penalty  

 Yellow card(s)    Red card(s)    Yellow/red card   (C) Captain   (GK) Goalkeeper  


